## **Monster Furniture Clearance Depot – 12<sup>th</sup> January 2022**

## Become a Monster VIP & Enter to WIN a \$1000 Furniture Voucher Competition

#### **Terms & Conditions**

### **Conditions of entry:**

- 1. Entry is open to residents of New South Wales, over 18 years of age.
- 2. The competition commences 9:00am Thursday 13<sup>th</sup> January 2022 and entries close 11:59pm Saturday 30<sup>th</sup> April 2022.
- 3. The Promoter is Jon's Furniture Clearance Outlet Pty Ltd, T/A Monster Furniture Clearance Depot, Unit 3 / 1-5 Mason Street, North Parramatta NSW 2151. ABN 23 630 558 155
- 4. Employees of Jon's Furniture Clearance Outlet Pty Ltd or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
- 5. Entry is subject to 'signing up' to the official Monster Furniture Clearance Depot Database and remaining on it for minimum time of the duration of the competition period.
- 6. Only one entry will be accepted per person.
- 7. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 8. This promotion is no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook or Instagram or MailChimp.
- 9. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control.
- 10. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 11. The prize will be awarded as a Monster Furniture Clearance Depot Voucher to the value of \$1000. Voucher will be valid for 12 months with expiry date of 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2023.
- 12. The prize is strictly non-transferable or redeemable for cash.
- 13. The winner will be chosen at midday on Monday 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2022 at Monster Furniture Clearance Depot, Unit 3 / 1-5 Mason Street, North Parramatta NSW 2151.
- 14. Contact will be made directly with the winner via their email provided upon entry. Winner announcement will be made on Facebook & Instagram on the 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2022.

A copy of these terms and conditions can be found in-store at

# Monster Furniture Clearance Depot, 258 Woodville Rd Merrylands NSW

© Copyright 2012 - 2022 | Monster Furniture Clearance Depot | All Rights Reserved